



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14416/2024**

OM TELECOM LOGISTICS PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, Mr. Anant Mann, Mr. Abhishek Anand and Mr. Pranjal Singh, Advs.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICES TAX DELHI WEST AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Shashank Sharma, Sr. Standing Counsel for R-1 & 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **15.10.2024**

CM APPL. 60439/2024 (EXEMPTION FROM FILING CERTIFIED COPIES ETC.)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 14416/2024

Notice. Since the respondents are duly represented, let a reply be filed within a period of four weeks. The petitioner shall have two weeks therefrom to file a rejoinder affidavit.

Let the matter be called again on 06.12.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

OCTOBER 15, 2024/ RW