



\$~33

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14416/2024**

**OM TELECOM LOGISTICS PVT LTD .....Petitioner**

**Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, Adv.**

**versus**

**COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS AND**

**SERVICES TAX DELHI WEST AND ANR. ....Respondents**

**Through: Mr. Shashank Sharma, SSC for  
R- 1 & 2.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**%**

**06.12.2024**

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks further time to file a reply on the writ petition. The petitioner shall have a week therefrom to file a rejoinder affidavit.

Let the writ petition be called again on 17.01.2025.

**YASHWANT VARMA, J.**

**DHARMESH SHARMA, J.**

**DECEMBER 06, 2024/kk**