



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14416/2024**

OM TELECOM LOGISTICS PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rubir Bhatia & Mr. Abhimanu,
Advocates.

versus

**COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICES TAX
DELHI NORTH AND ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shashank Sharma, Sr. Standing
Counsel for R-1 and R-2.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **26.05.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 5:10 PM. No time left.
3. List on 30th July, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MAY 26, 2025/da