



\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14416/2024**

**OM TELECOM LOGISTICS PVT LTD** .....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Priyanka Jindal and  
Ms. Lopamudra Mahaptra, Adv.

versus

**COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICES TAX  
DELHI NORTH AND ANR.** .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shashank Sharma, Senior  
Standing Counsel with Ms. Malika  
Kumari, Adv. for R-1 and R-2

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL**

% **ORDER**  
**29.01.2026**

At request of counsel for the petitioner and in view of consent  
extended by counsel for respondent, list on 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

**NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J**

**AJAY DIGPAUL, J**

**JANUARY 29, 2026**

**gs/yr**