



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010703892024

+ **W.P.(C) 14416/2024**

OM TELECOM LOGISTICS PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, Ms. Mansi Vats, Advs.**

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICES TAX DELHI NORTH AND ANR.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Shashank Sharma, SSC with Ms. Malika Kumari, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **18.08.2026**

1. It is already 04:30 p.m. No time left.
2. List on 23.11.2026 .

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

AUGUST 18, 2026

Pallavi